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Sec. 2. This act becomes effective upon its approval
by the governing body of the city of Saint Paul and the county
of Ramsey.

Approved April 10,1959.

CHAPTER 202—S. F. No. 622
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the salary of the county treasurer of
Winona County and authorizing certain expenditures for em-
ployees therefor.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Winona County, treasurer's salary. In Wi-
nona county the county treasurer shall receive an annual sal-
ary fixed by the board of county commissioners at not to
exceed $8,400 to be paid in monthly installments.

Sec. 2. Clerk hire, salary. The county treasurer of
Winona county is authorized to hire such clerks as he shall
reasonably need for such office and the board of county com-
missioners of Winona county shall fix the annual expenditure
for such clerks at not to exceed $10,000.

Sec. 3. Effective date. This act shall become effec-
tive only after its approval by a majority vote of the board
of county commissioners of Winona county.

Approved April 10, 1959.

CHAPTER 203—S. F. No. 674
[Not Coded]

An act relating to road and bridge tax levies in the County
of Kandiyohi.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Kandiyohi County, road and bridge tax
levies. In the county of Kandiyohi the county board at its
July meeting may include in its annual levy not to exceed 25
mills for the county road and bridge fund. For the years 1960
and 1961 such county may levy an additional five mills for
the county road and bridge fund.
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Sec. 2. . This act.shall become effective upon approval
by<a majority of the governing body of the county of Kandi-
yohi.

Approved April 10,1959. . .

CHAPTER 204—S. F. No. 739
[Not Coded]

An act relating to salaries and expenses of members of
certain boards arid commissions in St. Louis County.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

• Section 1. St.,Louis County, certain board members,
compensation. Notwithstanding the provisions of any law
contrary thereto in St. Louis county, the members, .except the
members,_who^are.also-members~ of~the~board~of: county com-
missioners, of all boards and commissions created by law
shall receive for attending meetings of said board or commis-
sion $20 per day but not to exceed $600 in any one year, and
each shall be repaid his "necessary expenses for such attend-
ance,1 a certified statement of which shall be filed with and
approved by said board or commission.

.' Sec; 2. The provisions of Section 1 shall become effec-
tive only after their approval'by a majority vote of the mem-
bers of the county'board of St. Louis county.

Approved April 10, 1959.

CHAPTER 205—S. F. No. 770
• [Not Coded]

An act relating to the salary of the county auditor in
Traverse County.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Traverse County, auditor's salary. In the
county of Traverse the county auditor shall receive a salary of
not less than -$4,500 nor more than $6,400 per annum as
determined by the board of county commissioners, the salary,
so determined to be retroactive to January .1, .1959.


